. . 400 S. Eagle Street
e Clty of NaperVIIIe Naperville, IL 60540
N
=14
Naperville
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 22-1329 Version: 1
Type: BID, RFP, RFQ, COOP, SOLE Status: Passed
SOURCE, OPTION YEAR
File created: 10/28/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 11/15/2022 Final action: 11/15/2022
Title: Approve the award of Cooperative Procurement 22-337, Oracle Database Enterprise Support
Renewal, to Mythics, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $121,139.77 and for a one-year term
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/15/2022 1 City Council approved

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:
Approve the award of Cooperative Procurement 22-337, Oracle Database Enterprise Support
Renewal, to Mythics, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $121,139.77 and for a one-year term

DEPARTMENT: Electric Utility

SUBMITTED BY: Brian Groth

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:
N/A

BACKGROUND:

The Electric Utility (Utility) has been using Oracle database software since 2011 to store, validate,
and manage its metering data. Oracle database software is industry standard for this application and
is fully integrated with the Utility’s meter data management system (MDMS) and Empower customer
portal.

DISCUSSION:

The renewal of the Oracle annual licensing allows the Utility to continue to operate the Oracle
database software, obtain updates to remediate security vulnerabilities, and receive technical support
for issues beyond the expertise of in-house staff. Due to continual analysis of system performance, it
is best to contract for one year at a time to ensure flexibility.

Staff has identified an approved State of lllinois cooperative contract, IL DOIT CMT1116440, through
Mythics, Inc. for the procurement of the Oracle support renewal. The term for support begins
January 13, 2023 and ends January 12, 2024.

City of Naperville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/31/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 22-1329, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT:
CIP#: N/A

There was $1.58M proposed as apart of the 2023 budget process for software & hardware
maintenance initiatives. With Council’s approval there would be sufficient funds in the 2023 budget to

cover the cost of this award.

Account Number

Fund Description

Proposed Budget

40331300-531312

Electric Utilities

$1,580,456.26

City of Naperville

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/31/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

